

(11569 -06 23 185 FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT ATT OF FORTALL Portland, Maine, 8/21/5-1 N-WIM The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accord-ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: Location 20 Bea Can St. Use of Building Dwcfling No. Stories 15 New Building Name and address of owner of appliance Benson & Grant 28 Vannam Ave Installer's name and address allot to Cill Ce General Description of Work To install New Forced Hot Water Boiler Convector Rocks, for Cil Burner Location of appliance or source of heat Base meint. Type of floor beneath appliance Give te IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER If wood, how protected? ...... Kind of fuel ..... Minimum distance to wood or combustible material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace 341. From top of smoke pipe 341. From front of appliance 20.41. From sides or back of appliance 10 - 344. Size of chinney flue 3.412. Other connections to same flue Nance Name and type of burner *Fluice hert* Will operator be always in attendance? *Mo* Type of floor beneath burner *Loncy* Location of oil storage *Babement* Number and apacity of tanks *L*-28 Number and apacity of tanks *L*-28 If two 275-gallon tanks, will three-way valve be provided? Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners & IF COOKING APPLIANCE Location of appliance ..... If wood, how protected? ... ..... Minimum distance to wood or combustible material from top of appliance . From top of smokepipe . From front of appliance .... From sides and back ..... Size of chimney flue ..... Other connections to same flue . Is hood to be provided? ..... If so, how vented? ..... .... Kated maximum demand per hour If gas fired, how vented ? .... ... . .... MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION RECEIVED ---- AUG -23--- 1951 DEPT. OF BLD'G INSP CITY OF FORTLAND Amount of the enclosed? 2.07 (\$2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same building at same time.) Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? APPROVED: ON-5/23/57-04 signature of Installer Fallotta Oil G INSPECTION COPY

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT Class of Building or Type of Structure	PERMIT ISSUED MAP 29'391
Dortland, Maine,	N-ZIME
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, FORTLAND, MAINE The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect attercoprized condish in second the following in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: specifications	ng building spaceturcequiparest. le City of Portland, plans and <u>no</u> Dist. No Telephone
Owner's name and address Rean, 28. Yannah Lessee's name and address Benson & Grant,28. Yannahyenue Contractor's name and address Benson & Grant, Specifications Plansye	No of sheets
Contractor's name and address Plans . ga	No. families
Architect	No. families
Architect Proposed use of building Last use HeatStyle of roof	Roofing
Proposed use of building <u>Proposed</u> Last use <u>No. stories</u> Heat <u>Style of roof</u> Material <u>No. stories</u> Heat <u>Style of roof</u> Other buildings on same lot <u>Proposed</u> dwelling Estimated cost § 1,000 General Description of New Work	Fee \$_4.00

To construct 2-car garage 21' x 20'.

No.

13

permit assume with Lister ÷.,

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. **PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO** E. A. Bean

Deta	ils of New Work	the work?
Street to the second	Is any electrical wo	rk involved in this work and 14
Deta Is any plumbing involved in this work? Height average grade to top of plate81 Size, frontdepthNo. stories	Height average grade	carth or rock?
Height average grade to top of place when No stories	solid or filled land	
Size, front deptn The state The	hickness, top bott	Thickness
Size, front depth (to start Material of foundation concrete slab Th Material of underpinning Kind of roof Pitch-gable Rise per foot Material of chinney		ambalt Class C Und Lab
Material of underpinning	Roof covering	Kind of heat fuel
Kind of root Material of chimney	ys of lining	dressed
Kind of roof       Pitch-gable       Rise per lott         No. of chimneys       Material of chimney         Framing lumber—Kind       hemlock         Corner posts       Siils       2x8         Girt of       Siils       Columns vn	Dressed or fill sh	Size
Framing lumber—Kind	or ledger board?	Max. on centers
Corner posts	der girders	y floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Corner posts	16" O. C. Briaging in ever	3rd
Joists and raiters: 1st floor Concre	te, 2nd	y floor and hit foot quarter, roof
Juists and the	, 2na	T XOI
Maximum span: 1st floor	, 2nd	hcight?
On centers: Maximum span: If one story building with masonry walls, thickne	ess of wallst	. 0
If one pasty	If a Garage	to be accommodated

APPROVED: 1 alla

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?\_\_\_\_\_no Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? yes

Signature of owner <u>Econotta</u> Bean

INSPECTION COPY

# STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING AFPLICATION FOR BUILDING FERMIT

for	garage	Date 5/15/51
at	20 Beacon Str	reet
		he property now recorded? E. A. Bean

1. In whose name is the title of the property now recorded: E. A. Beau

3. Is the outline of the proposed work now staked out upon the ground? Wed. Morning If not, will you notify the Inspection Office when the work is staked out and before any of the work is commenced?

4. What is to be maximum projection or overhang of eaves or drip?\_\_\_\_\_

5. Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of the location plan or statement of location filed with this application, and does it show the complete outline of the proposed work on the ground, including bay windows, porches and other projections? \_\_\_\_\_\_ yes

7. Do you understand that in case changes are proposed in the location of the work or in any of the details specified in the application that a revised plan and application must be submitted to this office before the changes are made? yes

Ementte a Ba

# AP 20-24 iseacon Street

Benson & Graut 28 Vannah Avenue Portland, Maine

ţ,

Gentlemen:

May 21, 1951

Copy to, Mr. Everstt A. Bean 16 Beacon Street

恃

Building pure ts for construction of a one family dwelling and a detached two car garage on the lot at 20-24 Beacon Street are issued herewith based on the plans filed with the applications for permits, but subject to the following: 1. The permit for the dwelling is issued on the basis that the lot on which it is to be located and which is to be set off from a larger lot on which there is already an existing dwelling house is to have a frontage of at least 63 Which it is to be located and which is to be set off from a larger lot on which there is already an existing dwelling house is to have a frontage of at least 63!. This width of lot is necessary to provide the minimum paculard area of lot of there is already an existing dwelling house is to have a frontage of at least 63. This width of lot is necessary to provide the minimum required area of least 63. GOOG square feet specified by the Zoning Ordinance in the Residence AA Zone where the greater part of the lot is located.

2. On the basis that there are to be upports between the large center window and the small ones at each side of it in the front wall of living center less then a 4x8 header is required for the opening. 3. The roof framing indicated for the roofs of the donner and the open ' porch on the rear of the building will figure out only if the pitch is to be used is not noted in figures on the blans and since scaling of the drawings indicates a figure of about 4" in 12" or under.

than 4" in 12". Since the pitch to be used is not noted in figures on the plans and since scaling of the drawings indicates a figure of about 4" in 12" or under this matter is teing called to your attention so that cars may be taken to pro-vide a pitch in excess of 4" in 12" when these roofs are finned.

It is noted that brick verser is plasmed for a section of the front wall being, but there is no indication as to the size and enacing of the tree.

4. It is noted that brick veneer is plauned for a section of the front wall of the building, but there is no indication as to the size and spacing of the front wall spacing of thus as specified by the Building Code is every other brick of the ties. fifth course or equivalent, This amounts to a spacing of 16" horizontally and law vertically. Under a war time emergency allowance the use of corrugated gal-thickness of metal that at a width not exceeding seven-eighths of an inch, loce vanized sheet metal time at least three-quarters of an inch in width and of such thickness of notal that us a width not exceeding seven-eighths of an inch, 1000 ties weigh not less than forty-eight pounds has been allowable. However, there is now before the Municival Officers an anoundwant to the Building Code which will rear ties weigh not less than forty-eight pounds has been allowable. However, there is now before the Municipal Officers an augunduant to the Building Code which will re-outer the une of either sumber AA computed copper ties or two of the follow-aight now before the Municipal Officers an anandment to the Building Code which will re-guire the use of either, number 48 corrugated copper ties or two of the forty-wight pound galvanized ties placed one on top of the other. We recommend that compliance be provided with the processed erandment. be provided with the proposed amandment.

5. It should be noted that the height of the new garage is limited by the plate and the ridga. This buight will not be exceeded if the heights given the application are followed, but since the pitch of the roor is not given in the average height in excess of the maximum of 12: allowable.

WS/B

Warren McDonold, Inspector of Buildings

APPLICATION FOR PERM	PER MIGSISSUEL
Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Class	MAY 21 1951
Portland, Maine, May 11, 1951	CITY of PORTEIND
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE	
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to crect ana support to a second and the support of the state of Maine, the Building Contained and plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewit' and the following spec	ade and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Beat
Location 20-22 Reason Streat	in Fire Limite 2 70 Dia M

Location Within Fire Limits? no	Dist. No
Owner's name and address	Telephone
Lessee's Lame and address	Tolanhaur
Contractor's name and address Renson & Grant 28 Kannah Avenue	
Contractor's name and address Benson & Grant, 28 Vannah Avenue	Telephone 3-9524
Architect	
Proposed use of building	No. families 1
Last use	No familios
Material No stories Heat State for t	. NO. rainines
Material No. stories	Roofing
Other building on same lot	
Estimated cost \$.1.5,000	Fce \$ .1500

#### General Description of New Work

To construct 1-story frame dwelling house 2d' x 42'.

Important notice sent

## Permit Issued with Letter

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separate'y by and in the name of the heating contractor. **PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO** Benson & Grant

#### Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this work? yes Is	any electrical work involved in this work? yes
Is connection to be made to public sewer? yes If not, w	hat is proposed for sewage?
Height average grade to top of plate	average grade to highest point of roof $22^{1}_{3}$
Size, front	lid or filled land? id carth or rock? earth
Size, front	de 10" bottom 12" cellar ves
Material of underpinning	ht
Kind of roof . Pitch-gable Rise per foot 10"	of covering Asphelt Class C Und Lab
No. of chimneys 1	lining tile Sind of best f hole wateral oil
Framing lumberKind henlock	essed or full size in the red
Corner posts 4x6	d? Size
Girders . ye3	Lally Size of Max on contern St
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bri	dring in every floor and flat roof come over 8 feet
Joists and rafters : 1st floor 2x8	2x8, 3rd
On centers: 1st floor16"	16" , 3rd , roof 20"
Maximum span: 1st floor 13 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> ! 2nd	.132! , 3rd, roof
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?	

#### I<sup>#</sup> a Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same lot....., to be accommodated number commercial cars to be accommodated Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

APPROVED;
with letter Syage

#### Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? no...... Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? .ves......

Everett A. Bean

NSPECTION COPY Signature of owner by: Elentori M. Benson .

....... NOTES 5 INNER SOF NOT in the second 5-17-5 Va 22/51 s-co ò -0.20 N 4. 5.14 デオー・ア Ũ V ...' 5/31 waite AM ちょう o not. 12 Internet Other building on same lot Estimated cest \$ 1, 500. ELERAC ISLANCED el. utevecur iceil Port Ou ( Unp daue 36 - 8 - 26 - 28 126-12. - <del>The Robert Design of the Party State</del> , ends with hort. .1.YF <u>.414.</u> 115 Stow wold belieted tree, the for the second s .:0. 1 :137 ter e la ser gouland more 1 1.1.11 56 ., , 10 . An. Solar Jun Unda 9, 17 1719 171 ners' e . 1.72 <u>114</u> m 11 t . 1j 9.71 1.12 1.17 ed, ini 112 Haterson sleep and 15 1 11 1152 Rate. 124 1 1 1 Sar A 11-1 3,1 7.1 (240) 1.25 L. . en to de turbo e · . . 5.6, ) 5'31 10.06 11 10 20, 1 H a state outer Burlins of the Stere 1210117 16.03 . bw $(n_i)$   $r_i$  $^{*}$ tgiwels v free servalte alle v guradaa di se gurbite by te :presD 6 H . .) turi ι<sub>α</sub> 11 15 11 no led graph istery.as Ξ. ÷ . 23.1.3 Huns 2 with particular hje − × were to received. ARREST OLION TONIS · "

័ខ

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT

	for	awelling	t house	L . 19	<u> </u>	
	at	20-22 Boaco	n Street			1/51
1.	In whose name is	the title of t	he property	now recorde	d? <u>Everett /</u>	. Bean
2.	Are the boundarie shown clearly on	s of the prope the ground, an	rty in the d how? <u>st</u> a	vicinity of akes	the proposed	l work
3.	Is the outline of If not, will you and before any of	notify the Ins	Dection Off	the when the	n the ground work is sta	i? no iked out
4.	What is to be max	timum projectio	n or overha	ung of eaves	or drip?	
· 5.	Do you assume ful or statement of J complete outline porches and other	of the propose	with this a d work on t	pplication, the ground it	and does it	show the
6.	Do you assume ful the application of building?	1 responsibili	aizes, deul	an and use of	of all state f the propos yes	monts in ed
wor.	Do you understand k or in any of the application must	l that in case details speci	changes are fied in the	proposed in	that a rovi	Rad nlen
			Bans	en 1-grant	P år	A.
		-	<u>liyl</u>	linding All	Mayson.	_/ <u>k_</u>
					•	
		····· //		· • ·		· ·

AP 20-24 Beacon Street

#### May 21, 1951

## Copy to, Er. Eversti A. Bean 16 Beacon Streat

henson & Grant 28 Vannih Avimuo vortland, Mathe

Gentlamen:

Building points for construction of a one family dwelling and a detached two car garage of the lot at 20-2, Beacen Street are issued horowith based on the plans filed with the applications for permits, but subject to the following:

The pormit for the circling is issued on the basis that the lot on 1. The parmit for the dwalling is issued on the basis that the lot on which it is to be located and which is to be set off from a larger lot on which there is already an existillar dwalling house is to have a frontage of at least 63'. This width of lot is necessary to provide the minimum required area of lot of b000 square fost specified by the Zeniag Undirance in the bosidence AA Zene where the prestar part of the just is located. the greater part of the ist is located.

2. On the basis that there are to is supports between the large center window and the small ones at each side of it in the front wall of living room, no less than a 4x8 header is required for the opening.

3. The reaf fracting indicated for the roofs of the dormer and the open porch on the sear of the building will figure out only if the pitch is to be wore than  $4^{r}$  in 12°. Since the pitch to be used is not noted in figures on the plans and share realing of the drawings indicates a figure of about  $4^{n}$  in 12° or ender, this matter is being called to your stigntion so that cars may be taken to prothis matter is being called to your attention so that care may be taken to pro-vide a pitch in excess of 4" in 12" when these roofs are framed.

It is noted that brick verses is planned for a section of the front wall 4. It is noted that price versus is planned for a second of the inter suit of the hullding, but there is no indication as to the size and spacing of the time. Spacing of thes as specified by the Bullding Code is every other brick of svery fifth course or equivalent. This accounts to a specing of 16" horizontally and if the course or equivalent, the presence allowings the use of corrected sale Lith course or equivalent. This accounts to a specing of ior horizontally and 12" vertically. Under a war time assergency allowance the use of corrugated gal-vanized shoot such tice as least time-quarters of an inch in width and of such tidukness of metal that set a width act exceeding soven-olighthe of an inch, 1000 tidukness of metal that set a width act exceeding soven-olighthe of an inch, 1000 tidukness of metal that % a width not exceeding soven-oighths of an inch, 1000 ties weigh not less than forty-eight pounds has been allowable. However, there is now before the Municipal Officers an amendment to the Fallding Code which will re-quire the use of either number 48 corrugated copper ties or two of the forty-eight pound galvanized ties placed one on top of the other. We recommend that compliance to provided with the accound acondment. to provided with the proposed acondment.

5. It awald be noted that the height of the naw garage is limited by the Zoning Ordinance to task fact above the grade at a point half way between the plate and the vidge. This beight will not be exceeded if the beights given in the application are followed, but since the pitch of the roof is not given in the application, care should be taken to make ours that the pitch used will not give an average height in excess of the maximum of 12: allowable.

Very truly yours,

Marren McDonald, Inspector of Buildings

MO/B





#### September 22, 1978 $\checkmark$

Gladys M. Bean 20 Beacon Street Portland, Maine 04103

, K

## Dear Ms. Bean: Re: 20 Beacon Street, Portland, Maine NCP-Oakdale 119-E-10

+

The Housing Inspections Division of the Department of Neighborhood Conservation has recently completed an exterior inspection of your property in conjunction with the above referred program.

Gengratulations are extended to you for the general condition of your property which was found to meet the standards established by the City's Housing Code.

Good maintenance is the best way to protect the value of your property and neighborhood.

Please feel free to call on us if we can be of assistance to you.

Sincerely yours, Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director Neighborhood Conservation

Loyer S. Lyle B. Noyes, Chief of Housing Inspections

# Inspector M. Bartlett G. Bartlett ٤,

\*\*\*

lity of Portland	OK-ISTE	X	EIGHBORHO	OD CONSERV	ATION							n Division
	Ole-19,0	STR	NUCTURE IN	SPECTION S	CHEDULE			1)	Insp. N	lame _	BAAS	rietr a
2)Insp.Date 3)In	1sp.Type 4)Pr	oj.Code 5)Assr's	: Chart 6	)B1. 7)Lot	8)Cens	us:Tr	act 9	)B1k.	10) Ins م) ا			)Form NO.
12)Hous No. 13)Se	ec.H.No. 14)S	Suff. 15)Direct.	16)Street	Name					17)St.		gn.	······
20		S M. BEAN	BEA	CON				<u> </u>			20)B1ds	's Rat.
18)Owner or Agent	E (FR.A.DT	5 MI DEAM							_		Í	
21)Address:	ප්-ර පිළ	ALON ST				~ <u>~~</u> ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			00	<b>)</b>	. 1	
22)City and State	· PTUD	ME							Zij	o Cod	e: 04	103
23)D.Units 24)Occ		•	127) No. 00	aupentel 2	a)Com!1	11 2	29) B1dg	Type 3	0)Stor	ies 3	1)Const	.Mat 32)0.B4
23)D.Units 24)0cc	.D.U.S 25 JFm. U	JH118 20 JUCC. K: 0.8	5127)NO.00							1	+	
33)C.H. 34)Photo	35)Zoned For	36)Actual Land Us	se 37)D.D.	38)Lks.A		c. 3	39)Disp.	40)0	losing	Date	ļ	
Viol.		l	i	Yes	No F1.	┝╍╍┖╍	Room	Area	Xesp.	Code	Sect.	Viol.
· •	nd. Violatic	on Description			No.	Loc	. Type	Type				Rem.Date
											. ·	
			)								-	
			$\overline{\boldsymbol{\mathcal{T}}}$				1					5.5
				<u> </u>								
								,		1		. · · · ·
				<u>,,,</u>						<u> </u>		
										<u> </u>		
		<u></u>							1	1		
									1			
								<u> </u>				
									<del> </del> -	+		
										╋─┐		
										+		+
									+			
	1				1	1	1	1	1	L L		- 1

5

.6.

and the second second

というという

12 -

語言というないない

 $i_{\phi}^{\dagger}$ 

o j

18. 1. 1.